Shares Outstanding 3,041,750 --- 612,989 4 3,654,739
_______________________

1. Net intangibles created in the transaction.
2. Elimination of target equity plus deal consideration.
3. After-tax impact of cost savings and amortization of the core deposit intangible.
4. Shares issued to Citizens Community, MHC.

   Keefe, Bruyette & Woods, Inc. also considered each company's contribution, on a pre-merger adjusted basis, relative to each company's
respective ownership in the pro forma entity. The following contribution analysis measures each institution's proportionate contribution (on a
pre-merger adjusted basis) to the pro forma entity's financial information relative to its respective ownership in the pro forma entity. The Pro
Forma column in the following table is the sum of Citizens Community Bancorp and Community Plus Savings Bank columns, which represent
financial information for the last twelve months ended September 30, 2004. The following table presents a contribution analysis for the merger:

Edgar Filing: CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

33

Contribution

Citizens
Community

Bancorp

Community
Plus Savings

Bank Pro Forma

Citizens
Community

Bancorp

Community
Plus Savings

Bank

(In thousands)
Assets ($) 161,980 46,293 208,273 78% 22%

Loans, net ($) 152,376 28,653 181,029 84% 16%

Deposits ($) 127,976 41,889 169,865 75% 25%

Equity ($) 19,606 4,174 23,780 82% 18%

Net Income ($) 837 $203 1,040 80% 20%

Ownership Shares 3,041,750 612,989 3,654,739 83% 17%

   Community Plus Savings Bank's contribution to the pro forma entity based on assets, deposits, equity and net income is proportionately
higher than its representative ownership stake in the pro forma entity, which supports the fairness, from a financial point of view, of the
consideration paid in the merger.

   In preparing the contribution analysis, Keefe, Bruyette & Woods, Inc. did not adjust Community Plus Savings
Bank's financial information to reflect the impact of a full conversion. Since the full conversion valuation was only
used to derive the merger consideration and will not actually take place, Keefe, Bruyette & Woods, Inc. believes using

[…]

pro forma consolidated condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended September 30, 2004 give effect to the merger as if the
merger had been consummated on October 1, 2003. The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed combined financial statements do not give
effect to the anticipated cost savings in connection with the merger.

   You should read the unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed combined financial statements in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements of Citizens Community Bancorp and Community Plus Savings Bank, including the respective notes to those
statements. The pro forma information is intended for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the combined financial
position or the results of operations in the future or of the combined financial position or the results of operations which would have been
realized had the merger been consummated during the periods or as of the dates for which the pro forma information is presented.

30

NEXT PAGE

Citizens Community Bancorp and Community Plus Savings Bank
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

as of December 31, 2004
(In thousands)

Historical

Citizens Community
Bancorp

Community
Plus Savings

Bank
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS:
   Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,639 $12,375 $ --- $  17,014

Edgar Filing: CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

40

   Investment securities held to maturity --- 1,967 --- 1,967

   Investment securities available for sale --- 2,106 --- 2,106

   Total investment securities --- 4,073 --- 4,073

   Loans receivable, net 158,949 28,073 (598) B 186,424

   Office properties and equipment, net 2,267 896 (109) B 3,055

   Federal Home Loan Bank stock 925 279 --- 1,204

   Accrued interest receivable 465 109 --- 574

   Core deposit intangible 342 --- 1,749 B 2,091

   Goodwill --- --- 4,905 C 4,905

   Other assets 959 624 -- 1,583

Total assets $168,546 $46,430 $5,947 $220,923

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Liabilities:

   Deposits $129,073 $41,966 $   18 B $171,057

   Federal Home Loan Bank advances 18,500 --- --- 18,500

   Other liabilities 1,174 332 534 B 2,040

   Total liabilities 148,747 42,298 552 191,597

 Stockholders' equity:

   Common stock 30 --- 6 E, F 36

   Additional paid-in capital 9,042 --- 9,521 C, E, F 18,562

   Retained earnings 11,830 4,120 (4,120) E 11,830

   Unearned ESOP shares (1,103) --- --- (1,103)

   Accumulated other comprehensive (net of tax) --- 11 (11) E ---

   Total shareholders' equity 19,799 4,131 5,395 29,326

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $168,546 $46,430 $5,947 $220,923

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

31

NEXT PAGE

Edgar Filing: CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

41

Citizens Community Bancorp
and Community Plus Savings Bank

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated CondensedCombined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2004

(In thousands)

Citizens Community Bancorp
and Community Plus Savings Bank

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2004

(In thousands)

Historical

Citizens
Community

Bancorp
Community Plus

Savings Bank
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income:

   Interest and fees on loans $2,635 $   302 $ 19 D $2,956

   Other   22   84   ---   106

   Total interest and dividend income  2,657  386   19 3,062

   Interest expense   787  102   (1) D   888

   Net interest and dividend income 1,870 284 20 2,174

Provision for loan losses   100   6   ---   106

   Net interest income
   after provision for loan losses

 1,770  278   20 2,068

Noninterest income:

   Service charges on deposit accounts   194 --- --- 194

   Insurance commissions   99 --- --- 99

Edgar Filing: CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

42

   Other   68 13 --- 81

   Loan fees and service charges   4   ---   ---   4

   Total noninterest income   365   13   ---   378

Noninterest expense:

   Salary and related benefits  1,062 182 15 D 1,259

   Occupancy-net   161 46 (1) D 206

   Office   153 63 --- 216

   Data processing   77 23 --- 100

   Amortization of core deposit intangible   --- --- 60 D 60

   Other   343   60   ---   403

   Total noninterest expense  1,796   374   74 D 2,244

Income before income tax expense   339 (83) (54) 202

Income tax expense   139   (38)  (21) D   80

   Net income $ 200 $  (45) $ (33) $ 122

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

32

NEXT PAGE

Citizens Community Bancorp and Community Plus Savings Bank
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended September 30, 2004
(In thousands)

Edgar Filing: CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

43

Historical

Citizens
Community

Bancorp
Community Plus

Savings Bank
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income:

   Interest and fees on loans $9,544 $ 1,970 $  75 D $11,589

   Other   75   205   ---   280

   Total interest and dividend income  9,619 2,175   75 11,869

   Interest expense  2,889   416   (6) D 3,299

   Net interest income  6,730 1,759 81 8,570

Provision for loan losses   396   13   ---   409

   Net interest income
   after provision for loan losses

6,334 1,746   81 8,161

Noninterest income:

   Service charges on deposit accounts   784 --- --- 784

   Insurance commissions   309 --- --- 309

   Other   259 37 --- 296

   Loan fees and service charges   17   ---   ---   17

   Total noninterest income  1,369   37   --- 1,406

Noninterest expense:

   Salary and related benefits  3,987 686 58 D 4,731

   Occupancy-net   630 160 (4) D 786

   Office   546 267 --- 813

   Data processing   301 96 --- 397

   Amortization of core deposit intangible   --- --- 240 D 240

   Other   859   269   --- 1,128

   Total noninterest expense  6,323 1,478   294 8,095

Edgar Filing: CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

44

Income before income tax expense   1,380 305 (213) 1,472

Income tax expense   543   106 (83) D   566

   Net income $ 837 $  199 $(130) D $  906

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

33

NEXT PAGE

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed
Combined Financial Statements

A.  Basis of Presentation

   The pro forma information presented is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations or the combined financial position or results
of operation that would have resulted had the merger been consummated as of or for the periods indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of the
results of operations in future periods or the future financial position of the combined company. It is anticipated that the merger will be